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HK Neo is IPX7 waterproof
IMPORTANT: To ensure that the HK Neo is waterproof, please remove all cable connections; exposing the HK Neo to liquids without doing so may result
in permanent damage to the speaker. And do not expose HK Neo to water while charging, as doing so may result in permanent damage to the speaker

or power source.
IPX7 waterproof is defined as the speaker can be immersed in water up to 1m for up to 30 minutes.
If the speaker will not be used for a long period of time, please recharge the battery at least once every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.
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HK Neo er [PX7-vandtaet.

VIGTIGT: For at sikre, at HK Neo er vanditaet, skal alle
kabelforbindelser fiernes. Hvis HK Neo udsaettes for vaesker, uden
dette er gjort, kan det medfere permanent skade pa hejttaleren
Udseet heller ikke HK Neo for vand under opladning, da dette kan
resultere i permanent skade pa hajttaleren eller stremkilden.
Begrebet 'IPX7-vandteet’ defineres ved, at hejtaleren kan
nedsaenkes i vand til en dybde p& 1m i op til 30 minutter.

Hvis hejttaleren ikke skal bruges ilaengere tid, skal du oplade
batteriet mindst én gang hver tredje méned. Batteritiden varierer
afhaengig af brugsmenster og omgivelser.

Der HK Neo ist wasserdicht gemak Schutzklasse IPX7.

WICHTIG: Um sicherzustellen, dass der HK Neo wasserdicht ist,
mussen samtliche Kabelverbindungen getrennt sein. Andernfalls
kann Flussigkeit in den HK Neo eindringen und den Lautsprecher
dauerhaft beschadigen. Wahrend des Ladevorgangs darf der
HK Neo keinesfalls Wasser ausgesetzt werden, da dies den
Lautsprecher oder die Stromquelle dauerhaft beschadigen kann.
Wasserdicht gemaf Schutzklasse IPX7 bedeutet, dass der
Lautsprecher maximal eine halbe Stunde lang in 1 Meter tiefes
Wasser getaucht werden kann.

Falls der Lautsprecher langere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, lade ihn bitte
mindestens alle 3 Monate auf. Die Akkulebensdauer ist abhangig
von der Art der Nutzung und von den Umgebungsbedingungen

HK Neo is IPX7 waterproof

IMPORTANT: To ensure that the HK Neo is waterproof, please
remove all cable connections; exposing the HK Neo to liquids
without doing so may result in permanent damage to the speaker.
And do not expose HK Neo to water while charging, as doing so
may result in permanent damage to the speaker or power source.

IPX7 waterproof is defined as the speaker can be immersed in water

up to m for up to 30 minutes.

If the speaker will not be used for a long period of time, please
recharge the battery at least once every 3 months. Battery life will
vary due to usage patterns and environmental conditions,
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8. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Bluetooth version:

« Support:

« Transducers:

« Rated power:

« Frequency response:

« Signal-to-noise ratio:

« Charging input:

« Battery type:

« Battery charge time:

« Music playing time:

+ USB charge out:

« Bluetooth transmitter power:

« Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
« Bluetooth transmitter modulation:
« Dimensions (H x W x D):

« Weight:

DA

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

« Bluetooth-version:

« Understottelse:
Transducere:

4.2
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6

. 1,75" full range *1

« Maerkeeffekt: 8W RMS

« Frekvensomréde: 130Hz — 20kHz(-6dB)

- Signal til stej-forhold: 80 dB

« Opladningsinput: 5V =1A

- Batteritype: Litiumpolymer (3,8 V, 2200 mAh)
- Batteriets opladningstid: 3timer

Musikafspilningstid: op til 10 timer (afheenger af
lydstyrkeniveau og lydindhold)
5V == 1A (Maksimum)

09 dBm

« USB-Output:

« Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:

« Frekvensomréde for
Bluetooth-transmitter:

« Bluetooth-sendemodulation:

« Mal (HxW x D) 75,20 x 140 x 26,10 mm

« Veegt: 250549

1. DET ER DER | £SKEN/ 2. KNAPPER / 3. FORBINDELSER /

4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth-forbindelse / 4.2 Musik-kontrol /

5. HOJTTALER-TELEFON / 6. LED-VISNING / 7. WATER PROOF

2,40272,480 GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

0

4.2. Music control

0

LED indication Status

() Constant Charging

je] Slow blinking Battery > 15%

® Regular blinking Battery <15%

o3 Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call
a Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected

] On Bluetooth connected

o On Having phone call

ES: HK Neo es x°resistente al agua

conforme a la norma IPX7.

IMPORTANTE: Para asegurarse de que el HK Neo es resistente
al agua, retire todas las conexiones de cable; si expone el HK
Neo a algln liquido sin tomar esta medida, podria provocar dafios
permanentes en el altavoz. Tampoco debe exponer el HK Neo al
agua durante la carga, porque podria provocar dafios permanentes
en el altavoz o en la fuente de alimentacion

La resistencia al agua conforme a la norma IPX7 implica que el
altavoz puede sumergirse en agua a una profundidad maxima de
1'm durante un méximo de 30 minutos.

Sino vas a utilizar el altavoz durante mucho tiempo, recarga la
bateria por lo menos una vez al mes. La duracién de la bateria

dependerd del patrén de uso y

Fl: HK Neo on IPX7-vesitiivis.
TARKEAA: Varmistaaksesi, efta
kaapeliyhteydet. Mikéli HK Neo

las condiciones ambientales.

HK Neo on vesitiivis, poista kaikki
altistetaan nesteille tekematta tata,

kaiuttimelle voi aiheutua pysyvaa vahinkoa. Alaka altista HK Neo
-laitetta vedelle latauksen aikana, silla se voi aiheuttaa pysyvaa
vahinkoa kaiuttimelle tai virtalahteelle.

IPX7-vesitiiviys madrittyy silla, etta kaiutin voidaan upottaa veteen

Jjopa yhden metrin syvyyteen jopa 30 minuutiksi

Jos kaiutinta ei kdyteta pitkaan aikaan, lataa akku ainakin 3
kuukauden valein. Akun kaytioika vaihtelee kayttotavoista seka
ymparistollisista olosuhteista riippuen

FR:

La HK Neo est étanche, conformément a la norme IPX7.

IMPORTANT: Afin de vous assurer que la HK Neo est bien étanche,

veuillez retirer
précautions, I'exposition de la HK

I'enceinte de fagon permanente. N'exposez pas la HK N

nsemble des connexions cablées. Sans ces

Neo aux liquides pourrait endommager

lorsqu'elle est en cours de chargement, sous peine d'entrainer des
dommages permanents a I'enceinte ou a la source d'alimentation.

La norme d'étanchéité IPX7 stipule que I'enceinte peut étre plongée
dans I'eau jusqu’a 1 métre de profondeur pendant 30 minutes maximum.

Sil'enceinte n'est pas utilisée sur
batterie au moins tous les 3 mois.

une longue période, rechargez la
La durée de vie de la batterie dépend

du comportement d'utilisation et des conditions environnementales.
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4.2

A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
175 inch full range *1

8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz(-6dB)

80dB

5V=1A

BT o 2llad) jae Ciliiug 9808

Lithium-ion Polymer (3.8V/2200mAh)

3 hours

up to 10 hours (varies by volume level and content)

5V = 1A (Maximum)
0-9dBm

2,402MHz - 2,480MHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
250.5g

/ DE

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Bluetooth-Version:
- Unterstiitzt:

« Schallgeber:

« Nennleistung:
Frequenzbereich:
Rauschabstand:
Ladeeingang:
Batterie-Typ:
Batterieladezeit:

« Musikwiedergabedauer:

+ USB-Ladeanschluss:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
« Frequenzbereich fiir die
Bluetooth-Ubertragung:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
« Abmessungen (H x B x T):

« Gewicht:

4.2
A2DP 13, AVRCP 15, HFP 1.6
1,75 Zoll Vollbereich 1
8W RMS
130Hz — 20kHz(-6dB)
80dB

V=1A
Lithium-Polymer (3,8 V, 2200mAh)
3 Stunden
bis zu 10 Stunden (je nach
Lautstarke und Audioinhalten)
5V ==1A (Maximal)
0~9dBm

2,402GHz"2,480GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10 mm
250,59

1. LIEFERUMFANG / 2. TASTEN / 3. VERBINDUNGEN /
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth-Verbindung / 4.2 Musiksteuerung /
5. FREISPRECHEINRICHTUNG / 6. LED-ANZEIGE / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status LED indication Status
® | Constant Charging ® | Constant Charging
9 | Slow blinking Battery > 15% O | Slow blinking Battery > 15%
& | Regular blinki Battery < 15% ¥ | Regular blinking Battery < 15%
{3 | Fa king Pairing mode / incoming call £ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call
Q@ | Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected Q| Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected
o |on Bluetooth connected o [ on Bluetooth connected
o |on Having phone call o | on Having phone cal
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
« Bluetooth version:

« Support:

« Transducers:

- Rated power:

« Frequency response:

« Signal-to-noise ratio:

« Charging input:

« Battery type:

- Battery charge time:
« Music playing time:

« USB CHARGE OUT:
« Bluetooth transmitter power:

42
A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
1.75 inch full range *1

RMS

130Hz — 20kHz(-6dB)
80dB

5V=1A

Lithium-ion Polymer
3.8V/2200mAh)

3 hours

up to 10 hours (varies by volume
level and content)

5V 1A (Maximum)

0 - 9dBm

« Bluetooth transmitter frequency

range:

« Bluetooth transmitter modulation:

« Dimensions (H x W x D):
« Weight:

2,402MHz - 2,480MHz
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
25059

1. What's in the box / 2. BUTTONS / 3. CONNECTIONS /
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth connection / 4.2 Music control /
5. SPEAKERPHONE / 6. LED INDICATION / 7. WATER PROOF

/ ES

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

- Version Bluetooth:

« Compatibilidad:

« Transductores:

« Potencia nominal:

« Intervalo de frecuencias:

« Ratio sefial a ruido:

« Entrada de carga:

« Tipo de bateria:

« Tiempo de carga de la bateria:

« Tiempo de reproduccién de
musica:

« Salida de carga USB:

« Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:

- Intervalo de frecuencias del
transmisor Bluetooth:

« Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth:

« Dimensiones (Profundidad x
Ancho x Alto):

« Peso:

42

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
Gama completa de 175" *1
8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz(-6dB)

80dB

5V=1A

Litio polimero (3,8 V 2200 mAh)

3 horas

Hasta 10 horas (depende del nivel de
volumen y el contenido del audio)
5V ==1A (Méximo)

0~9dBm

2,402 GHz ™~ 2,480 GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
25059

1. CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA /2. BOTONES / 3. CONEXIONES /
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Conexién Bluetooth / 4.2 Control de la musica /
5. MANOS LIBRES / 6. INDICADOR LED / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status LED indication Status.
® | Constant Charging ® | Constant Charging
O | Slow blinking Battery > 15% e} S| Battery > 15%
@ | Regular blinking Battery < 15% # | Regular blinking Battery < 15%
{¥ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call £ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / in
a blinking Bluetooth not connected o
o | on Bluetooth connected )
o | on Having phone call o Having phone cal
/ Fl / FR
TEKNISET TIEDOT CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
« Bluetooth-versio: 42 « Version Bluetooth : 42

« Tuki:

« Muuttimet:

« Nimellisteho:

« Taajuusvaste:

-« Signaali-kohinasuhde:
« Latauksen tulo:

« Akkutyyppi:

« Akun latausaika:

+ Musiikin toistoaika:

« USB-latauslahto

A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
175" taysi alue 1

8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz(-60B)

80dB

5V=1A

Litiumpolymeeri (3,8V 2200 mAh)
3h

Jopa 10 tuntia (riippuu
aanenvoimakkuudesta ja
aanisisallosta)

V == 1A (Enimmaisvirta)

« Bluetooth - 0~9dBm
« Bluetooth -1a
taajuusvi 2,402GHz/2,480GHz
« Bluetooth -lahettimen modulaatio: GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

« Mitat (Kx L x S):

- Paino:

1. PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO / 2. PAI
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth-yh

75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
250,59

INIKKEET / 3. LITANNAT /
teys / 4.2 Musiikin ohjaus /

5. KAIUTIN / 6. LED-MERKKIVALO / 7. WATER PROOF

« Protocoles pris en charge :

« Haut-parleurs :

« Puissance nominale :

- Réponse en fréquence :

« Rapport signal sur bruit :

« Entrée de charge :

« Type de batterie :

- Durée de charge de la batterie
- Durée de lecture de la musique

« Sortie USB:

« Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth

« Plage de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :

- Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

« Dimensions (Hx L x P) :

« Poids :

A2DP 13, AVRCP 15, HFP 1.6
Large bande 44 mm (1,75") *1
8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
80 dB
V=1A

lithium polymére (3,8 V, 2200 mAh)
: 3 heures
: Jusqu'a 10 heures (en fonction du

niveau du volume et du contenu audio)

5V ==1A (Maximum)
: 0™9 dBm

2,402 GHz ~ 2,480 GHz

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
25059

1. CONTENU DE LA BOITE / 2. BOUTONS / 3. CONNEXIONS /

4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Connexion Bl

uetooth / 4.2 Fonctions musicales /

5. HAUT-PARLEUR / 6. INDICATION DE LA LED / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status
. stant Charging LED indication Status
a blinking Battery ® | Constant Charging
. gular blinking o | Slow blinking Battery > 15%
£ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call ® | Regular blinking Battery <15%
Q| Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected £¥ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call
o |on Bluetooth connected O | Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected
o |on Having phone call o |on Bluetooth connected
o |on Having phone cal
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
« Bluetooth version: 4.2 « Versione Bluetooth: 4.2
« Support: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6 « Supporto: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6

« Transducers:

« Rated power:

« Frequency response:
- Signal-to-noise ratio:
« Charging input:

- Battery type:

- Battery charge time:
« Music playing time:

« USB CHARGE OUT:

« Bluetooth transmitter power:

« Bluetooth transmitter frequency
range:

« Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

« Dimensions (H x W x D):

« Weight:

175 inch full range *1
8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz(-6dB)
80dB

5V =1A

Lithium-ion Polymer
(3.8V/2200mAh)

3 hours

up to 10 hours (varies by volume
level and content)
5V 1A (Maximum)
0-9dBm

2,402MHz - 2,480MHz
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
250.5¢

1. What's in the box / 2. BUTTONS / 3. CONNECTIONS /
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth connection / 4.2 Music control /
5. SPEAKERPHONE / 6. LED INDICATION / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication
® | Constant

Status

« Trasduttori:

« Potenza nominale:

« Risposta in frequenza:

« Rapporto segnale-rumore:

« Ingresso di ricarica:

« Tipo di batteria:

« Tempo di carica della batteria:

« Durata in riproduzione musicale:

« USB per la ricarica:

- Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

- Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:

+ Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

« Dimensioni (alt. x largh. x prof):

« Peso:

175 pollici a gamma intera *1

8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)

80dB

5V =1A

Polimeri di litio (3,8V, 2200mAh)
3ore

fino a 10 ore (varia a seconda del livello
del volume e dei contenuti audio)

5V ==1A (Massimo)

0~9dBm
2,402GHz"2,480GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
250,59

1. CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE / 2. PULSANTI/ 3. CONNESSIONI /
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Connessione Bluetooth / 4.2 Controllo musica /

5. VIVAVOCE / 6. INFORMAZIONI

LED indication

Constant Ch:

LED / 7. WATER PROOF

Status

arging

Slow blinking Slow blinking Batery > 15%
Regular blinking Battery < 15% Regular blinking Batiery < 15%
Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming cal

Slow blinking

tooth not connected

Bluetooth not connected

on

Blus

o0 D e a

etooth connected

00D & ale

Bluetooth connected

on

NL

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
« Bluetooth-versie:
Ondersteuning:
Transducers:

Nominaal vermogen:
Frequentiebereik:
Signaal-ruisverhouding:
Oplaadspanning:

Type batterij:

Oplaadtijd van de batterij:
Tijdsduur muziek afspelen:

USB-uitgang:

Bluetooth transmittervermogen:
« Bluetooth transmitter
frequentiebereik:

Bluetooth transmitter modulatie:
Afmetingen (H x W x D):

« Gewicht:

1. INHOUD VAN DE DOOS / 2. TO

Having phone call

42
A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
175 inch full range *1
8W RMS
130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
80dB
V=1A
Lithium polymeer (3,8V, 2200mAh)
3 uur
Tot maximaal 10 uur (afhankelijk van
volumeniveau en audio-inhoud)
5V =1A (Maximaal)
0~9dBm

2,402GHz"2,480GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
250,59

ETSEN / 3. AANSLUITINGEN /

4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth-verbinding / 4.2 Muziekbediening / 5.
SPEAKERPHONE / 6. LED-INDICATOR / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Staty

NO

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
« Bluetooth-versjon:
- Stotter:

« Transdusere:

+ Nominell effekt:

« Frekvensrespons:
« Signal-til-lyd-ratio:
« Ladeinngang:
Batteritype:
Batteriladetid:

« Musikk spilletid:

USB-utgang:
Bluetooth-sendereffekt:
Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-
sender:

Mal (Hx B x D):
« Vekt:

1. HVA ER | ESKEN / 2. KNAPPER /

Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:

Having phone cal

4.2
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
175 tommer full rekkevidde *1
8W RMS
130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
80 dB
5V=1A
Litium polymer (3,8V 2200 mAh)
3timer
Opptil 10 timer (varierer med
volumnivé og lydinnhold)

V ==1A (Maksimum)
Q~9 dBm

2,402 GHz ™ 2,480 GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
25059

3. TILKOBLINGER / 4. BLUETOOTH /

4.1 Bluteooth-tilkobling / 4.2 Musikktaster / 5. HOYTTALER /
6. LYSDIODEINDIKASJON / 7. WATER PROOF

us Status

® | Constant Charging Charging

a_| Slow blinking Battery > 15% o Battery > 15%

® | Regular blinking Battery < 15% # | Regular blinking Battery <15%

£ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call £¥ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming cal
9 | Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected a Bluelooth not connected

o | on Bluetooth connected o Bluetooth connected

o | on Having phone call o Having phone cal

PL

DANE TECHNICZNE
Wersja Bluetooth:
Obstugiwane profile:
Gtosniki:

Moc znamionowa:

Pasmo przenoszenia:
Stosunek sygnatu do szumu:
Wejscia tadowania:
Bateria:

Czas tadowania baterii:
Czas odtwarzania muzyki:

Wyjscie do tadowania przez USB:
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:

« Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Wymiary (wys. x szer. x gt.):
Masa:

4.2
A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
175 cala petny zakres *1

8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)

80 dB

5V=1A

Litowo-polimerowa (3,8 V, 2200 mAh)
3 godzin

Do 10 godzin (rézni sie w zaleznosci
od ustawieri gtosnosci i tresci audio)
5V ==1A (Maks.)

0™9 dBm

2,402 GHz"2,480 GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
25059

. ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA / 2. PRZYCISKI / 3. ZLACZA /

4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Potaczenie Bluetooth / 4.2 Sterowanie
odtwarzaniem muzyki / 5. ZESTAW GLOSNOMOWIACY /

6. DIODA LED / 7. WATER PROOF

PT

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

« Vers&o Bluetooth:

« Suporte:

« Transdutores:

« Poténcia nominal:

- Resposta de frequéncia:

- Relacdo sinal-ruido:

- A bateria estd sendo carregada:

« Tipo de bateria:

« Tempo de carga da bateria:

« Tempo de reproducéo de
musica:

« Carregador USB:

« Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth:

« Frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

+ Modulac&o do transmissor
Bluetooth:

« Dimensdes (A x L x P):

« Peso:

4.2
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
Full-range 1,75 polegadas "1
8W RMS
130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
80 dB
5V=1A
Polimero de litio (3,8 VV, 2200 mAh)
3 horas
Até 10 horas, dependendo do
volume e do tipo de som
5V =1A (Mé&ximo)

:0a9dBm

2,402 a 2,480 GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
25059

1. CONTEUDO DA CAIXA / 2. BOTOES / 3. CONEXOES /
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Conexao Bluetooth / 4.2 Controle de musica /

5. VIVA-VOZ / 5. LED INDICADOR

/7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status LED indication Status
® | Constant Charging ® | Constant Charging
9 | Slow blinking Batte: O | Slow blinking Battery > 15%
& | Regular blinking Batten # | Regular blinking Battery < 15%
{¥ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call £ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call
Q| Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected o blinking Bluetooth not conne
o |on Bluetooth connected o Bluetooth connected
o |on Having phone call o Having phone call
RU / SV
TEXHWUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKM TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
« Bepcus Bluetooth: 42 « Bluetooth-version: 42
+ Monnepxka: A2DP13, AVRCP 15, HFP 16 - Stad for: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 16
- MpeoGpazoBarenu: 175 aioiiMa NonHbii Avanasox *1 + Element: 175 tums fullregister *1

+ HomuHanbHas MoluHOCTb:

« ShdeKTnBHbIIN paGounit
[AManasoH 4YacTort:

+ KoahpnumeHT «curHan-wym»:

- Bxop 3apsiga:

« Tun akkymynsitopa:

+ Bpewms 3apaakn akkymynaTopa:
« Bpewms BocnponssegeHns
My3bIKM:

« 3apspaka yepes USB-nopT:

« MowwHocTb nepepatymka Bluetooth:

+ YacTOTHbI AManasoH
nepepnaryuka Bluetooth:

« Mopynsiums nepeparumka Bluetooth:

« FaGapwursl (B x LU x I):

« Bec:

8 Br RMS

130y — 20Ky (-646)
80 nb
5V=1A
NUTUEBO-NONMMEPHBIT (3,8 B,
2200 MA x u)
3 yacos
A0 10 4aCOB (38BUCUT OT yPOBHS
rPOMKOCTA 1 BOCMPOM3BOANMOTO
CoAepPXNUMOro)
V == 1A (Makcumym)
0 -9 aBb/mBT

2,4027Tu—-2,480T1Tu
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10 mm
250,51

1. COAEPXXVMOE KOPOBKM / 2. KHOMKW / 3. NOAK/KOHEHNA /
4. BLUETOOTH / 5.1 Bluetooth-coeanHeHue / 5.2 Ynpasnenue My3bikoii /
5. TPOMKAS CBA3b / 6. UHAUKATOP / 7. WATER PROOF

« Markeffekt:

- Frekvensomféng:

- Signal/brus-forhallande:
- Laddningsingang:

« Batterityp:

« Batteriladdningstid:

+ Musikuppspelningstid:

« USB-laddning ut:

« Bluetooth-séndarens effekt:

« Bluetooth-sandarens
frekvensomféng:

« Bluetooth-séndarens modulering:

- Dimensioner (H x B x D):

« Vikt:

8W RMS
130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
80 dB
5V=1A
Litiumpolymer (3,8 V, 2200 mAh)
3 timmar
Upp till 10 timmar (beroende pa
volym och ljudinnehall)
V ==1A (Maximum)
09 dBm

2,402 GHz"2,480 GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
25059

1. FOLJANDE INGAR / 2. KNAPPAR / 3. ANSLUTNINGAR /
4. BLUETOOTH / 5.1 Bluetooth-anslutning / 5.2 Musikstyrning /
5. HOGTALARTELEFON / 6. LED-INDIKERING / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status LED indication Status

® | Constant Charging ® | Constent Charging

o | Slow biinking Battery > 15% O | Slow blinking Battery > 15%

& | Regular blinking Battery < 15% # | Regular blinking Battery < 15%

{¥ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call £¥ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call

a Bluetooth not connected o blinking Bluetooth not cor

o Bluetooth connected o Bluetooth connec

o Having phone call o |on Having phone cal
TR / ID
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
« Bluetooth version: 42 « Versi Bluetooth: 42
« Support: A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6 « Dukungan: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
« Transducers: 175 inch full range *1 « Transducers: 1,75 inci rentang-penuh *1
- Rated power: 8W RMS « Daya nominal: 8W RMS
- Frequency response: 130Hz — 20kHz(-6dB) « Respons frekuensi: 130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
- Signal-to-noise ratio: 80dB « Rasio signal-to-noise (sinyal-
+ Charging input: SV=1A dibanding-derau): 80dB
- Battery type: Lithium-ion Polymer « Input pengisian daya: 5V =1A

(3.8v/2200mAh) « Tipe baterai: Polimer litium (3,8V, 2200mAh)

« Battery charge time: 3 hours « Waktu pengisian baterai: 3jam

« Music playing time:

« USB CHARGE OUT:

« Bluetooth transmitter power:

« Bluetooth transmitter frequency
range:

« Bluetooth transmitter modulation:

« Dimensions (H x W x D):

« Weight:

up to 10 hours (varies by volume
level and content)

5V 1A (Maximum)

0 -9dBm

2,402MHz - 2,480MHz
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
2505g

1. What's in the box / 2. BUTTONS / 3. CONNECTIONS /

4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth con

nection / 4.2 Music control /

5. SPEAKERPHONE / 6. LED INDICATION / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status
® | Constant Charging
a | Slow blinking Battery > 15%
. Regular blinking Battery <15%
%% | Fastblinking Pairing mode / incoming call
A | Slow blinking connected
o On onnected
o | on Having phone call
JP
Bt
- Bluetooth/\—’3>:14.2 42
- SSTOT77AL: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
« FIYVRFa—H— 17512 F TILrom
- EREET: 8W RMS
P 130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
80dB
5V =1A
UF L R —(3.8Y 2200mAh)
. 3B
- BRBERM: RRIOKE (E8eA—TrFNE
ICEDEBRDEY)
.« USBRE: 5V =1 (BX)
« Bluetoothh 5V RIwA2—H7):  0~9dBm
« Bluetoothh V23 v2—f
A 2.402GHz~2.480GHz

- Bluetoothh 52Xy & — 2
- AT x 18 x B7):
&

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
250.5¢

1. EMESR / 2. RE> /3. 45 / 4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Bluetooth 5t /
42 2a3—Yyo-arbO—)L /5 AE—H—7K> /6. LEDRR /

7. WATER PROOF

Waktu pemutaran musik:

Pengisian baterai melalui USB:
Daya transmiter Bluetooth:
Kisaran frekuensi transmiter
Bluetooth:

« Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
« Dimensi (T x L x D):

- Berat:

Hingga 10 jam (bervariasi tergantung
tingkat volume dan konten audio)
5V == 1A (Maksimum)

0~9dBm

2,402GHz™2,480GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75,20 x 140 x 26,10mm
250,59

1. KELENGKAPAN PRODUK / 2. TOMBOL / 3. SAMBUNGAN /
4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 Sambungan Bluetooth / 4.2 Kontrol Musik /
5. TELEPON SPEAKER / 6. INDIKASI LED / 7. WATER PROOF

Bluetooth conr

LED indication Status
® | Constant Charging
[e] blinking Batery > 15%
# | Regular blinking Battery < 15%
£¥ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming cal
a Bluetooth not
o
o

KO

7lE MY

- Bluetooth H{%:
- K

. BED)
E<E=R-LH

- Fos SE:
-tz o FH3H|:
- EY U

- HiEf2| RE:
HHE{2| S Alzt:
- 5o A AlZk

- USBEH £

Bluetooth £417| 3:

« Bluetooth &417| FIt4= H Q.
Bluetooth 47| HZ:

K|+ (0] x LiH] x 20l

- B

L HE PM /2. HE /3. HZ /4. BL

Having phone cal

42

A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6

17591%| Zai|Ix] 1

8W RMS

130Hz — 20kHz (-6d8B)

80dB

5V =1A

2|& Z2|M(3.8V, 2200mAh)

342

i 10AIZHES 2l dolLt 2C|2

SeIxof met HabE £ Q1)
V=1A (Z|TH)

0~9dBm

2.402GHz~2.480GHz
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
250.59

UETOOTH /4.1 S2FA AZ/

=552¢

42 39 H[of /5. AL|E /6. LED EAl / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status
® | Constant Charging
Q| Slow blinking
® | Regular blinking
£} | Fastblinking ncoming call
a Slow blinking Bluetooth nof cted
o On Bluetooth connected
o | on Having phone call
/ ZH-CN
BRI
- ESFhRA: 42
- X A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 15, HFP 16
- HigEss: 175 S5t 2571
- BUEWE 8W RMS
- SASRDARL 130Hz — 20kHz (-6diB)
- {SIRLL: 80dB
- FERREIAN: 5V =1A
R =hiuESi FEREY) 3.8V, 2200mAh)
- EthFEERAYE): 3/0EF
- BRERATE: B 10 /)06 (AEEMNSMA
B
. USB fHeg: 5V=1A (BA)
- Bluetooth & 5188Ih%: 0~9dBm
+ Bluetooth & 518857= 2.402 GHz ™~ 2.480 GHz
« Bluetooth & 5328AH!: GFSK, 114 DQPSK, 8DPSK
cRIBEE=R): 75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
. B8 25059

1 FEERIEEE /2. 3 /3. 3% / 4. BLUETOOTH / 4.1 TESF%EHE /
42 BRIEH /5. 81528 / 6. LED $8/R4AT / 7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status
e | Constant Charging
o | Slow blinking Batiery > 15%
& | Regular blinking Battery < 15%
£ | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming call
o | Slow biinking Bluetooth not connected
o | on Bluetooth connected
o |on Having phone call

42

1.6 HFP 1.5 AVRCP 1.3 A2DP
TRM ML YR 175

LPar LN 80

([DYXT 6-) 20kHz — 130Hz
DY2XT 80

1A =5V

(2200mAh ,3.8V) M*a ormh
myw 3

nY DRNNA Nanwn) myw 10 Ty
(ynwin 1 oromn

([Dnopn) 1A =5V

9dBm™~0

2.480GHz~2.402GHz

8DPSK ,DQPSK 4/GFSK, 1
nM26.10 x n"nl40 x n*n75.20
250.5¢

HE

223V LIan
:Bluetooth noma -
mamn -

‘omm -

P2 paon -
mannmrn .
Wy mrone .
nPYL NOMI -
b o
Y500 Ny T
AP NP MT

:USB mayvn nxoxe -
:Bluetooth 1Ten ma
:Bluetooth m»Tn A TEN NV -
:Bluetooth 7Twn 1ar -
(P a,nam) ormn -
Hpen .

/BLUETOOTH .4/ o™2'n .3/ onxnb .2/ apmpann 1
/7N M 6/ %1pn1 .5/ aprom npa 4.2 / Bluetooth Mmarn 4.1

LED indication
® | Constant

Status

Charging

WATER PROOF .7

Slow blinking

Battery > 15%

Regular blinking

Battery < 15%

Fast blinking

Pairing mode / incoming cal

Slow blinking

Bluetooth not connected

On

Bluetooth connected

010 0 £ @& 0

On

ToproBas Mapka:
HasHaueHue ToBapa:
Wsrotosutens:

CTpaHa NpONCXOXAEHNS:
Wmnoptep 8 Poccuio:

CapaHTWiiHbBIA nepuoa:
VHopMaLmsi O CEPBMUCHBIX LIEHTPaX:

Cpok cnyx6bil :

Tosap ceptuduumposaH
[Nata npoussoncTsa:

SA_HK_Neo_QSG_DV1_V3.indd 2

Having phone cal

Harman/Kardon

AkTuBHas akycTuyeckas cuctema
XapmaH UHTepHewHn MHpactpus
WHkopnopeiiteq, CLUA, 06901
KoHHekTukyT, r.CTamdopa,
Atnantuk Ctput 400, ochuc 1500
Kwvraii

000 “XAPMAH PYC CnAR#3C*,
Poccus, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn.
OevHues, 412, k1

1roa

www.harman.com/ru Ten.
+7-800-700-0467

3ropa

EAL

[lata U3roToBNeHs yCTpoicTea
onpeaenseTcs no ABYM GYKBEHHbIM
06O3HaUeHNsM U3 BTOPOIA rpynMel
CHMBO/IOB CEPHIHOrO HOMepa U3AenHs,
cnenyloLX NocNe PasaenuTensHoro
3HaKa «-», Koamposka cooTsetcrayet
NOpPsAAKY 6YKB NaTUHCKOro antasuTa,
HaunHas ¢ aHBaps 2010 ropa:
000000-MY0000000, rae «M» -

MecsL Npou3BoACTBa (A - fiHBapb,

B - cheBpans, C - MapT M T.4) U «Y>» - roa
npownssopacTea (A-2010,B-201,C-
2012 1.4).

- Bluetooth S 5TH§IhE:
« Bluetooth S¥Sit&SAEHIE:
8

LED indication Status
. onstant Charging
a Slow blinking
. Regular blinking
%% | Fastblinking
A | Slow blinking
o On Bluetooth connected
o | on Having phone call
/ ZH-TW
BRI
- Bluetooth hf7s: 4.2
- X AZ2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
- g 175 02 E g 1
- BEDE 8W RMS
- AR 130Hz — 20kHz (-6dB)
- BEAEL: 80dB
- FEEBHA: 5V =1A
- EitEa: $FERAEE (3.8, 2200mAh)
- BB 3 NEF
- BYERER: RE 10 /)85 (REBM SN
AmME)
- USB 7B #it: 5V =1A (RAE)

0~9dBm
2.402GHz"2.480GHz
GFSK, T1/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
75.20 x 140 x 26.10mm
250.5g

1. BRI / 2. 2488 / 3. %% / 4. BLUETOOTH /
4.1 Bluetooth # / 4.2 FHI2H / 5. IREEREE / 6. LED 1R /

7. WATER PROOF

LED indication Status
® | constan Charging
o | Slow blinking Battery > 15%
& | Regular blinking Battery < 15%
£} | Fastblinking Pairing mode / incoming call
Q| Slow blinking Bluetooth not connected
o |on Bluetooth connected
o |on Having phone call

42
1.6 HFP 15 AVRCP 1.3 A2DP
1" dog 175 Jals Gl

RMS s 80

(dsrs -6) 538 515 20 1 550 130 oo

(2200MAN3.8Y) jadss o5dl ool
di30s

Szl $5tus oz Ciliyg) Slob 10 Y] day b
(3sall sy

(58 aog) A== 5V

bls Jea dowuss 9-0

3 b 2480 — 2402

8DPSK .DQPSK 4/m GFSK

(0s) 26,10 x 140 x 75.20

(1 2505

AR /
il Glaolsh!
:Bluetooth juo «
:P&J” .
Bl Jgma

USB gos g5
:Bluetooth yu;| jag 858 «
:Bluetooth yu,| jag 555 «

:Bluetooth yw)) jag duss «
i @osll X (2l X g5 ¥I) usdl o
ROt

/ Bluetooth uis yeosut 4.1/ BLUETOOTH .4/ c¥os .3/ iy .2 / ssall clsins .1
WATER PROOF .7 / LED 336 .6 / Gt dslow .5 / Ghamstl § oSl 4.2

€3 Bluetooth'

LED indication Status
® | constant Charging
@ | Slow blinking Batiery > 15%
® | Regular blinking Battery < 15%
£* | Fast blinking Pairing mode / incoming cal
O | Slow blinking
o | on
o |on Having phone cal

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks
owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by
HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
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